PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6915333

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STAHL INTERNATIONAL B.V.	08/18/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AKZO NOBEL COATINGS INTERNATIONAL B.V.
Street Address:	VELPERWEG 76
City:	ARNHEM
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	6824 BM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16736291

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)746-4781

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6127464780

Email: docketing@pdsdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: PAULY, DEVRIES SMITH & DEFFNER, LLC

Address Line 1: 121 SOUTH 8TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	372.0038USI1 (ACO11926-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEBORAH W. CARLSON
SIGNATURE:	/Deborah W. Carlson/
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=372_0038USI1_Assn_Stahl_to_Akzo#page1.tif

PATENT 506868511 REEL: 057477 FRAME: 0237

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Stahl International B.V., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of The Netherlands, with its principle office and place of business at Sluisweg 10, 5145 PE Waalwijk, The Netherlands (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of United States Patent Application 16/736,291, filed on January 7, 2020 (hereinafter referred to as "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Akzo Nobel Coatings International B.V., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Netherlands, having a place of business at Velperweg 76, NL-6824 BM Arnhem, Netherlands (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to said Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest in and to said Patent, and any divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, or extension thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, for the complete term for which said are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Patent Assignment as

to Verheriand

Name: 10

Stahl International B.V.

Name: 🧐

VOULDMARKS

director of Mahl Holding DV

1

PATENT REEL: 057477 FRAME: 0238

RECORDED: 09/14/2021